

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and margina					
	Please record the attached or girlandocuments or con					
1.	Name of conveying parties: Bert L. Vallee and Wing-Ming Reung FINANCE	Name and address of receiving party: Name: The Endowment for Research in Human Biology				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YESX NO	Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Seeley G. Mudd Building, 1st Floor 250 Longwood Avenue				
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02115				
	Execution Date: May 11, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YESXNO				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	oution date of the application is:				
	o and approximation the other					
	A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date) 09/310,614	B. Patent No.(s):				
	Additional application or patent nur	mbers attached? YESXNO				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Iwanicki	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_				
	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 28 State Street, 28th Floor	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733, as necessary.				
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy				
	John P. Iwanicki, Reg. No. 34,628 Name of Person Signing	2-28-2000 Signature Date				
	Atty. Docket No.: 11187-80818	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:				
	TTON11 00000185 09310614	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231, on				
581		Sau Ball				
		LAIDIG- HAIL				

PATENT

REEL: 010704 FRAME: 0392

		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	•	
Case No.: <u>11187-80</u>	818	Serial No.: _	09/310,614	
Inventors: Bert L. V	Vallee and Wing-Ming Ke	eung		
Date of Execution of Application:		Filing Date:	Маулл, 1999	
	on of One Dollar (\$1.00) a of are hereby acknowledge			tions in hand paid, the receip
	The Endowmen	t for Research ir	1 Human Biology	
	gns, the entire right, title tion for Letters Patent of		-	rovements of the undersigne
	METHODS AND ASS OF ALCOHOL DEI			
and identified as:	Attorney Docket No.	11187-80818		
and foreign, which the and in any and all Letter applications, and in an provided by the Internation The undersign assignment the filing down The undersign or improvements and to assignments, licenses, and assignments, licenses, are restension of any Letters for assigns may deem not apply for patents for proper and further agree the ability of the underinvolving such applicate producing evidence, and assigns, whereby said I full end of the term for	undersigned may file, eithers Patent of the United Stay reissue or extension of ational Convention. The hereby authorize and the assignee. The hereby authorize and late and serial number of the dearrant themselves to be a have the right to make the or other encumbrances on derations the undersigned land, to execute any and all of any necessary oath, affidaventers Patent that may be gravatent in foreign countries because or expedient, and a said invention or improve the equations or patents, including the test and foreign, and vest a letters Patent will be held to which said Letters Patent in the undersigned if this assigned in the undersigned in the under	request the Common request the attorns aid application where the owners of the interest here thereby agree, upon divisional, continuated upon said and invention for the said consideration in the said consideration and assignees, its successors the preparation and other acts necessary the preparation and other acts necessary the said enjoyed by the will be granted, and enjoyed by the will be granted.	y with others, on said countries, which may a further assign to such a said of the said assigned. The request and at the said assigned and assigns and assigns, in any and execution of prelimination of the said assignees, its as fully and entirely	the expense of said assigned applications for said invention any application for the reissurant and all applications and other at said assignee, its successor signed authorize said assigned tries where such procedure instants, to cooperate to the best of the proceedings or transaction minary statements, giving an antain and enforce said Letter assignees, its successors and successors and assigns, to that the same would have been

PATENT REEL: 010704 FRAME: 0393